



बिहार सरकार

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R.W.D WORKS DIVISION, BIRAU (DARBHANGA)

Agreement No.

03

S.B.D/2020-21 (MMGSY-SC)

NAME OF WORK:-

Construction of Road With Maintenance From
Sonbehat to Kunwa tol
Tender Id-90513.

NAME OF AGENCY:-

Ajay kumar jha, AT- Sonpur, Paghari Disst-
Darbhanga (Bid ID- 398118)

Estimated Cost:-

Rs. 90,76,517.00 (Rs. Ninety lacs Seventy Six
Thousand Five Hundred Seventeen) Only.

Agreement Value:-

Rs. 90,48,380.00 (Rs. Ninety lacs Forty Eight
Thousand Three Hundred Eighty ~~Only~~ Only.

Rate:-

00.31 (Zero Decimal Three one)% Below From
B.O.O Rate

Date of Start:-

10.6.2020

Date of Completion:-

9.06.2021

Ajay Kumar Jha

Vijay
10/6/20
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R.W.D WORKS DIVISION, BIRAU (DARBHANGA)
10/6/20
10/6/20

25	TYP B (First Class) Bedding Laying (First Class) bedding on well compacted Local sand approved material.	12.08	Cum	453.20	Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Three And Paise Twenty Only	5474.66
26	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 PCC M-15	9.19	Cum	5664.06	Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Four And Paise Six Only	52052.71
27	Head wall in Brick masonry work in cement mortar (1:4) in substructure complete excepting pointing and plastering, as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 602, 603, 604, 1202 & 1204	82.83	cum	5807.98	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Seven And Paise Ninety Eight Only	481074.98
28	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP3 (600 mm dia) Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP3 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets clauses 1106	30.00	M	2623.57	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Three And Paise Fifty Seven Only	78707.10
29	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP3 (1X1000 mm dia) Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP3 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets clauses 1106	7.50	M	3664.63	Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Four And Paise Sixty Three Only	27484.73
30	Plastering with CM 1:4 Plastering with CM 1:4 15mm thick on brickwork in substructure as per technical specification clause 613.4 & 1204	90.71	sqm	174.45	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Four And Paise Forty Five Only	15824.36
31	Painting on Concrete/Steel Surfaces with Epox Painting two coats including prime coat with epoxy paint of approved brand on concrete/steel surfaces after thorough cleaning of surface to give an even shade as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	90.71	sqm	128.04	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Eight And Paise Four Only	11614.51
32	Construction Cost					6715252.50
33	GST -12%					805831.50
34	Labour -1%					67152.62
35	Total Construction Cost					7568246.62
36	Maintenance for 1st year	1.00	Year	53575.85	Rupees Fifty Three Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Five And Paise Eighty Five Only	53575.85
37	Maintenance for 2nd year	1.00	Year	122142.44	Rupees One Lakh(s) Twenty Two Thousand One Hundred Forty Two And Paise Forty Four Only	122142.44
38	Maintenance for 3rd year	1.00	Year	375818.38	Rupees Three Lakh(s) Seventy Five Thousand Eight Hundred Eighteen And Paise Thirty Eight Only	375818.38
39	Maintenance for 4th year	1.00	Year	226436.98	Rupees Two Lakh(s) Twenty Six Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Six And Paise Ninety Eight Only	226436.98
40	Maintenance for 5th year	1.00	Year	437424.57	Rupees Four Lakh(s) Thirty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Four And Paise Five Only	437424.57

Order On Last Page

Suprintending Engineer

BRWD, Works Circle, Bhabha

Ajay Kumar Jha

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
BRWD, Works Division, BIRAU
BIRBHANGAL
10/06/20

Maintenance Cost		Total Estimated Cost in Figures		Quoted Amount	
40	GST Cost				1215398.22
41	Labour Cess				145847.79
42	Total Maintenance Cost				12153.98
43	Seigniorage Fee				1373399.99
					114870.00
					9076516.61
					9076517.00
Quoted Rate in Words		Rupees Ninety Lakh(s) Seventy Six Thousand Five Hundred Seventeen Only		9076516.61	

Item S/N.O. ① 70 ③6 44.

AA = ₹ 92.640 / TS ₹ 92.47

Constn GST ₹ 75.883

Majdy. GST ₹ 13.735

S.F. ₹ 1.149

Total ₹ 90.767 Lacs

15/04/2020

₹ 90,76,517 = 40.

B.O.Q appears to be ₹ 90,76,517 = 40 (Rupees Ninety Lacs - Seventy Six Thousand Five Hundred Seventeen Only).

Superintending Engineer

BWD, Works Circle, Darbhanga

For signature
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
BWD, WORKS DIVISION, BIRAH
DARBHANGA
10/06/20
100620

Ajay Kumar Jha